
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037424-2025 

Tender

HEYCA - Job Evaluation Consultancy

Hull City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037424
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055920 (view related notices)
Published 4 July 2025, 12:47pm

Scope 

Reference

RG040725

Description

Hull and East Yorkshire Combined Authority are seeking quotations from suitably
experienced providers for the provision of Job Evaluation Consultancy Services. The
successful supplier will support the Authority in the assessment and grading of proposed
roles using a recognised methodology. The contract start date is anticipated to 1st August
2025 and to be for a period initially of 6 months with the potential for a 6 month extension.
The value of the contract is not expected to exceed £75,000.

Total value (estimated)

£58,333 excluding VAT

£70,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037424-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037424-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055920


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 30 January 2026

Possible extension to 31 July 2026

1 year

Description of possible extension:

6 months - based upon satisfactory performance

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79414000 - Human resources management consultancy services

Contract locations

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 4

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

16 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

18 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=95667&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=95667&B=


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Hull City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRNP-1874-YZZR

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Richard Gregory

Telephone: +44 1482613256

Email: richard.gregory@hullcc.gov.uk

Website: https://www.hull.gov.uk/

Region: UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:richard.gregory@hullcc.gov.uk
https://www.hull.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Hull City Council


		2025-07-31T22:16:28+0100
	TCPDF




